
 
 
 

 
 

 

 
 
One thing that I might remind us about is that a few more main dishes would sure be helpful. Desert is good 
no knockin that but if it had not been for Nina Nick-em we would not but got our sweet tooth filled. Thanks 
Nina you saved the day. 
 
I’ve asked Single Shot Sullie to help head up the work crews with Walker Keeney. So all that are willing to 
help can e-mail him at  Patirck@ExcessPC.com or sass_54779@msn.com . We will need some help starting 
a week from this Sat. and possibly one more weekend in July. Please pitch in.  
 
A reminder to all, lets get our registrations in for the annual as soon as possible, remember there is a dead 
line to make. It will certainly make my job a bunch easier. 
 
Our Own Tana Blaze has informed me that she would like to have someone step up to fill her shoes as to 
taking in the registrations at the matches and working on the annual. Tana has been more than unselfish in 
giving to the Shaketails in the last five years. She feels it’s time to step back and let others give a hand. I 
have be been blessed by her for all this time and really don’t know what I would have done without her. It is 
not a small commitment that she has made to the Shaketails but will continue to be part of our club for a 
long time to come.  When Tush-Ka-Loosa was taken from us, amid all that she has always held her head up 
high and step in to help me as I tried to carry on what we had started together. I personally will miss her in 
that position but know that we all must move on at some time.  She will still come and shoot with us by and 
by and be a part of the Shaketails. Sis, Thank you from the bottom of my heart. I thank you for all you have 
done to help me and keep me straight. You have been a Blessing to me.  
    
Well Folks keep yurn Powder dry and aim small 
 
God Bless, 

Yaro 

Colorado Shaketails 
The Colorado Territory's Oldest Cowboy Action Club 

Mayor’s Letter  

June 2007
 
Howdy Folks, 
 
What can I say, it was a great day for a shoot. We could not have asked for 
better weather and gotten it.  Lots of folks showed up to enjoy the day with 
friends and pards.
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1 467 Sand River Slim 49 1 2 274.46 299.46 5 0 57.83 3 72.83 60.31 1 65.31 48.92 0 48.92 56.25 1 61.25 51.15 0 51.15
2 51400 Peace Pipes T 1 1 294.91 354.91 12 0 53.33 4 73.33 90.02 4 110.02 49.75 0 49.75 53.09 1 58.09 48.72 3 63.72

3 Ace Tomahawk T 2 2 309.07 364.07 11 0 62.26 2 72.26 64.55 5 89.55 66.71 0 66.71 60.82 3 75.82 54.73 1 59.73

4 70699 Big Dan Doherty T 3 1 325.16 385.16 12 0 77.98 1 82.98 72.44 6 102.44 48.42 2 58.42 65.90 0 65.90 60.42 3 75.42

5 28049 Marshall Ransom Payne S 1 1 336.39 401.39 13 0 67.91 2 77.91 73.80 4 93.80 52.65 1 57.65 69.31 5 94.31 72.72 1 77.72

6 54779 Single Shot Sullie M 1 2 368.80 413.80 9 0 87.00 1 92.00 83.84 6 113.84 56.27 0 56.27 72.61 1 77.61 69.08 1 74.08

7 61323 J.W.Dixon 49 2 1 385.25 420.25 7 0 77.11 3 92.11 104.58 2 114.58 59.19 1 64.19 73.80 1 78.80 70.57 0 70.57

8 7317 John Henry D 1 2 367.56 422.56 9 1 81.48 2 91.48 68.62 1 73.62 55.91 0 55.91 86.49 2 1 106.49 75.06 4 95.06

9 20688 Silverton FC 1 2 368.25 438.25 14 0 78.24 3 93.24 83.58 5 108.58 60.11 1 65.11 72.43 2 82.43 73.89 3 88.89

10 9090 Walker Keeney D 2 1 414.89 459.89 9 0 79.47 6 109.47 90.85 1 95.85 63.78 2 73.78 91.15 0 91.15 89.64 0 89.64

11 70258 Granada 49 3 1 335.32 465.32 24 1 70.11 6 100.11 68.44 3 83.44 54.23 3 69.23 68.05 4 1 98.05 74.49 8 114.49

12 57060 Dirty Polecat S 2 2 351.61 471.61 22 1 71.58 6 1 111.58 90.61 9 135.61 57.29 0 57.29 73.24 7 108.24 58.89 0 58.89

13 Kiowa Blackheart T 4 2 318.16 488.16 34 0 72.28 8 112.28 70.06 7 105.06 48.10 6 78.10 59.30 8 99.30 68.42 5 93.42

14 60001 Tin Cup M 2 2 409.34 499.34 18 0 84.70 5 109.70 100.51 2 110.51 64.67 3 79.67 90.24 3 105.24 69.22 5 94.22

15 63530 Windriver Smith T 5 2 315.38 505.38 38 0 62.79 8 102.79 72.96 10 122.96 49.11 8 89.11 66.81 7 101.81 63.71 5 88.71

16 8347 Lost River Bill 49 4 1 483.29 518.29 7 0 114.16 2 124.16 100.39 2 110.39 74.19 2 84.19 114.04 1 119.04 80.51 0 80.51

17 57086 Diamond Curly SD 1 2 389.98 539.98 28 1 74.53 9 119.53 93.57 9 1 148.57 75.89 3 90.89 76.30 5 101.30 69.69 2 79.69

18 67946 Joey Fogerty S 3 1 512.85 542.85 6 0 115.14 5 140.14 94.98 1 99.98 85.45 0 85.45 99.22 0 99.22 118.06 0 118.06

19 896 Trail Rider SD 2 1 534.56 554.56 4 0 129.95 0 129.95 120.03 3 135.03 87.07 0 87.07 99.81 1 104.81 97.70 0 97.70

20 64401 Midnite Slim D 3 2 477.64 557.64 16 0 89.54 3 104.54 125.54 5 150.54 76.80 4 96.80 92.57 4 112.57 93.19 0 93.19

21 6733 Twink BP 1 2 477.80 577.80 20 0 119.20 4 139.20 112.04 5 137.04 66.26 6 96.26 104.68 3 119.68 75.62 2 85.62

22 55963 Hacker 49 5 2 473.82 578.82 19 1 90.49 5 115.49 151.56 5 176.56 73.86 5 98.86 85.67 3 1 110.67 72.24 1 77.24

23 5641 El Rayo ES 1 2 509.28 579.28 12 1 109.09 2 119.09 120.76 3 135.76 84.65 4 104.65 102.58 3 1 127.58 92.20 0 92.20

24 71746 Excess Shots M 3 1 527.23 592.23 13 0 106.25 5 131.25 105.63 3 120.63 81.94 2 91.94 129.51 3 144.51 103.90 0 103.90

25 67199 Sam Spurs M 4 1 438.57 593.57 31 0 91.49 7 126.49 99.25 8 139.25 79.65 7 114.65 83.15 4 103.15 85.03 5 110.03

26 42774 K-Bar-K 49 6 1 509.66 594.66 17 0 122.01 11 177.01 124.28 3 139.28 75.55 0 75.55 92.94 2 102.94 94.88 1 99.88

27 61325 Nina Nickum L49 1 1 619.20 714.20 17 1 121.82 6 151.82 152.61 4 172.61 99.98 5 124.98 123.73 0 1 133.73 121.06 2 131.06

28 Six Shootin Jezebel LM 1 2 633.79 768.79 25 1 148.65 7 183.65 125.52 6 155.52 123.16 4 143.16 129.19 5 1 164.19 107.27 3 122.27

29 75365 Walk's A Heap S 4 2 741.86 916.86 35 0 175.52 5 200.52 160.66 6 190.66 108.99 12 168.99 154.99 9 199.99 141.70 3 156.70



DATE 2-Jun-07 Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5

Match 
Final SASS # Alias Name Class

Class 
Final

Posse  
#

Total 
Raw   
Time

Total    
Time 

Total  
Miss

Total  
Proc

Total 
Bon

Raw    
Time Miss Proc

Adj     
Time 

Raw    
Time Miss Proc

Adj     
Time

Raw    
Time Miss Proc

Adj     
Time

Raw    
Time Miss Proc

Adj    
Time

Raw    
Time Miss Proc

Adj    
Time

1 467 Sand River Slim 49 1 2 274.46 299.46 5 0 0 57.83 3 72.83 60.31 1 65.31 48.92 0 48.92 56.25 1 61.25 51.15 0 51.15

2 51400 Peace Pipes T 1 1 294.91 354.91 12 0 0 53.33 4 73.33 90.02 4 110.02 49.75 0 49.75 53.09 1 58.09 48.72 3 63.72

3 Ace Tomahawk T 2 2 309.07 364.07 11 0 0 62.26 2 72.26 64.55 5 89.55 66.71 0 66.71 60.82 3 75.82 54.73 1 59.73

4 70699 Big Dan Doherty T 3 1 325.16 385.16 12 0 0 77.98 1 82.98 72.44 6 102.44 48.42 2 58.42 65.90 0 65.90 60.42 3 75.42

5 28049 Marshall Ransom Payne S 1 1 336.39 401.39 13 0 0 67.91 2 77.91 73.80 4 93.80 52.65 1 57.65 69.31 5 94.31 72.72 1 77.72

6 54779 Single Shot Sullie M 1 2 368.80 413.80 9 0 0 87.00 1 92.00 83.84 6 113.84 56.27 0 56.27 72.61 1 77.61 69.08 1 74.08

7 61323 J.W.Dixon 49 2 1 385.25 420.25 7 0 0 77.11 3 92.11 104.58 2 114.58 59.19 1 64.19 73.80 1 78.80 70.57 0 70.57

8 7317 John Henry D 1 2 367.56 422.56 9 1 0 81.48 2 91.48 68.62 1 73.62 55.91 0 55.91 86.49 2 1 106.49 75.06 4 95.06

9 20688 Silverton FC 1 2 368.25 438.25 14 0 0 78.24 3 93.24 83.58 5 108.58 60.11 1 65.11 72.43 2 82.43 73.89 3 88.89

10 9090 Walker Keeney D 2 1 414.89 459.89 9 0 0 79.47 6 109.47 90.85 1 95.85 63.78 2 73.78 91.15 0 91.15 89.64 0 89.64

11 70258 Granada 49 3 1 335.32 465.32 24 1 0 70.11 6 100.11 68.44 3 83.44 54.23 3 69.23 68.05 4 1 98.05 74.49 8 114.49

12 57060 Dirty Polecat S 2 2 351.61 471.61 22 1 0 71.58 6 1 111.58 90.61 9 135.61 57.29 0 57.29 73.24 7 108.24 58.89 0 58.89

13 28604 Yaro SD 1 1 390.36 480.36 16 1 0 79.03 4 99.03 105.67 5 130.67 54.58 2 64.58 75.76 5 100.76 75.32 0 1 85.32

14 Kiowa Blackheart T 4 2 318.16 488.16 34 0 0 72.28 8 112.28 70.06 7 105.06 48.10 6 78.10 59.30 8 99.30 68.42 5 93.42

15 60001 Tin Cup M 2 2 409.34 499.34 18 0 0 84.70 5 109.70 100.51 2 110.51 64.67 3 79.67 90.24 3 105.24 69.22 5 94.22

16 63530 Windriver Smith T 5 2 315.38 505.38 38 0 0 62.79 8 102.79 72.96 10 122.96 49.11 8 89.11 66.81 7 101.81 63.71 5 88.71

17 8347 Lost River Bill 49 4 1 483.29 518.29 7 0 0 114.16 2 124.16 100.39 2 110.39 74.19 2 84.19 114.04 1 119.04 80.51 0 80.51

18 57086 Diamond Curly SD 2 2 389.98 539.98 28 1 0 74.53 9 119.53 93.57 9 1 148.57 75.89 3 90.89 76.30 5 101.30 69.69 2 79.69

19 67946 Joey Fogerty S 3 1 512.85 542.85 6 0 0 115.14 5 140.14 94.98 1 99.98 85.45 0 85.45 99.22 0 99.22 118.06 0 118.06

20 896 Trail Rider SD 3 1 534.56 554.56 4 0 0 129.95 0 129.95 120.03 3 135.03 87.07 0 87.07 99.81 1 104.81 97.70 0 97.70

21 64401 Midnite Slim D 3 2 477.64 557.64 16 0 0 89.54 3 104.54 125.54 5 150.54 76.80 4 96.80 92.57 4 112.57 93.19 0 93.19

22 6733 Twink BP 1 2 477.80 577.80 20 0 0 119.20 4 139.20 112.04 5 137.04 66.26 6 96.26 104.68 3 119.68 75.62 2 85.62

23 55963 Hacker 49 5 2 473.82 578.82 19 1 0 90.49 5 115.49 151.56 5 176.56 73.86 5 98.86 85.67 3 1 110.67 72.24 1 77.24

24 5641 El Rayo ES 1 2 509.28 579.28 12 1 0 109.09 2 119.09 120.76 3 135.76 84.65 4 104.65 102.58 3 1 127.58 92.20 0 92.20

25 71746 Excess Shots M 3 1 527.23 592.23 13 0 0 106.25 5 131.25 105.63 3 120.63 81.94 2 91.94 129.51 3 144.51 103.90 0 103.90

26 67199 Sam Spurs M 4 1 438.57 593.57 31 0 0 91.49 7 126.49 99.25 8 139.25 79.65 7 114.65 83.15 4 103.15 85.03 5 110.03

27 42774 K-Bar-K 49 6 1 509.66 594.66 17 0 0 122.01 11 177.01 124.28 3 139.28 75.55 0 75.55 92.94 2 102.94 94.88 1 99.88

28 61325 Nina Nickum L49 1 1 619.20 714.20 17 1 0 121.82 6 151.82 152.61 4 172.61 99.98 5 124.98 123.73 0 1 133.73 121.06 2 131.06

29 Six Shootin Jezebel LM 1 2 633.79 768.79 25 1 0 148.65 7 183.65 125.52 6 155.52 123.16 4 143.16 129.19 5 1 164.19 107.27 3 122.27

30 75365 Walk's A Heap S 4 2 741.86 916.86 35 0 0 175.52 5 200.52 160.66 6 190.66 108.99 12 168.99 154.99 9 199.99 141.70 3 156.70



 
 
 

 
 

August 3-5 ,  2007 

Ramah Colorado 
One Entry per Shooter - All SASS Rules Apply 

SASS membership not required - No Beginners Please 
Declare your shooting Category on registration form 

(Classes with less than 5 shooters will be combined, except Junior.) 

1 Shooter $75.00 - Spouse Shooter $65.00 - Junior Shooter $45.00 
(Families with more than 1 Junior Call Yaro for Cost.) 

9 Stages Total - Shooter meetings: 9:00AM Fri & 8:00AM Sat & Sun
Friday, Aug. 3rd: 3 Main Match Stages & Side Matches: Derringer, Pocket Pistol, Poker Shoot, 

Buffalo Long Range Shoot, Cowboy Trap, Man-on-Man & the Infamous 
Colorado Cannonba l l  

Saturday, Aug. 4th: 6 Main Match Stages 
Sunday, Aug. 5th: Top Gun Shoot-off, Man-on-Man Finals & Team Shoots 

$2 charge for Cowboy Trap.  No Charge For Other Side Matches! 
Banquet Included With Shooter Registration! 

Meal tickets available for Fri. Lunch, Sat. Breakfast & Lunch, and Sun. Breakfast. 
Dry Camp Free - Electric hookup $7 a night (only 12 sites), Motels in Calhan, Simla, and Colo. Springs. 

Sixty Shooter Maximum!   Deadline for Registration - July 23rd! 
For more info contact Yaro at (303) 646-3777 or E-mail: mayoryaro@msn.com 

Mail Registration Form to:      Colorado Shaketails, Shaketail XVIII               Make checks payable to 
                                                C/O PO Box 4O5, Kiowa, CO 80117                 "Colorado Shaketails" 
Name 
 

Al ias                                                                                     SASS # 
 

Street Address 
 
City 
 

State                             Zip 
 

Phone # 
 

Email                                                                                                             Shooter Category (No Gunfighter) 
 

Check one:   □ Free Dry Camping      □ Electric Hookup (30 amp) $7.00/night 
How many nights? 
 

How many Banquet Only* 
Tickets @ $18.00 each 

# of Beef Dinners     # of Fowl Dinners 
 

*Shooter fee includes 
Banquet Saturday evening 

Shooter, Banquet* & Camping   Total:    $ 
 

Colorado Shaketails reserve the right to reject any application for any reason. 

 

Colorado Shaketails 
The Colorado Territory's Oldest Cowboy Action Club 

Present 
Shaketail XVIII   




